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PH.D. PROGRAM IN ECONOMICS 

Ph.D. Workshop on Economics, Academic Year 2017 

June 29, 2018, Time: 08.30-17.00 Room: 210, Faculty of Economics 
 

SPEAKER(S):   
 

No. Name Topic Position Affiliation Contact 

1 Prof. Edward Tower, Ph.D. In praise of Trade Deficits and Free Trade in Steel: 

Debunking Trump with a simple CGE. 

Visiting Professor Duke University  tower@duke.edu 

2 Miss Qiong Wu Evaluating the level of energy efficiency in China Ph.D. Student Faculty of Economics wqheather@gmail.com 

3 Prof. Stefan Collignon, Ph.D. -TBA- Visiting Professor University of London S.Collignon@lse.ac.uk 

4 Prof. Jurgen Brauer, Ph.D.  -TBA- Visiting Professor Augusta University brauer.jurgen@gmail.com 

5 Prof. Jonathan Leightner, Ph.D. Empirical Estimates for how Changes in China’s 

Foreign Reserves Are Hurting Chinese Exports and 

Helping US Exports. 

Visiting Professor Augusta University  JLEIGHTN@augusta.edu 

6 Prof. Omer Gokcekus, Ph.D.  Are Shadow Economy and Corruption in US States 

Substitutive or Complementary? An Empirical 

Investigation. 

Visiting Professor Seton Hall University   Omer.Gokcekus@shu.edu 

7 Mr. Siriyos Chuthanondha Impact of textual sentiment in financial disclosure 

to future firm performance and market response in 

stock exchange of Thailand. 

Ph.D. Student Faculty of Economics siriyos_c@hotmail.com 

8 Prof. Lawrence Surendra, Ph.D.  Ecological Dimensions of Growth and Connectivity 

in India-Myanmar-Thailand. 

Visiting Professor National Design Research 

Foundation, IEI, Bangalore 

lawrence.surendra@gmail.com 

 
 


